Proportional spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.10-50503E 1/3
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 15 05
 A EXd VPW  4  - 80 -  - G24/  #
International interface ISO
Pilot operated valve:
Explosion proof solenoid

the valve Wandfluh proportional amplifiers are
available (see register 1.13).
TYPE CODE
II 2 G Ex d II C
II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP65
NG10
ISO 4401-05
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Nominal size   NG10 acc. to ISO 4401-05
Designation   4/2-, 4/3-way proportional-control valve
Construction   Pilot operated spool valve
Mounting   Flange, 4 fixing holes for
     socket head cap screws M6x65
Fastening torque  MD = 9,5 Nm (screw quality 8.8)
Pipe connection  Connection plates, Multi-station flange
     subplate, Longitudinal stacking system
Mounting position  any, preferably horizontal
Admissible ambient temp.: -20…+40 °C (operation as T1…T6/T80 °C)
     -20…+90 °C (operation as T1…T4/T130 °C)
Weight: 4/2-way   m = 6,6 kg
 4/3-way   m = 8,5 kg
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
efficiency (Required filtration grade ß 6…10≥75)
 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Admissible fluid temp.: -20…+40 °C (operation as T1…T6/T80 °C)
 -20…+70 °C (operation as T1…T4/T130 °C)
Working pressure pmax = 315 bar (connection P, A, B)
Tank pressure in T pmax = 160 bar (te,pi)  pmax = 5 bar (ti,pe)
Nominal volume flow QN   =  80 l/min  (Qmax = 220 l/min)
 at 10 bar pressure  drop over 2 metering edges
Pilot pressure pV    = 25…315 bar
Leakage volume flow on request
Hysteresis on request
60 627Ø
18Ø
93
148,6
40 20
10 30
55
7
16
5,
8
332,3
60 627Ø
18Ø
93
148,6
40 20
10 30
47,3
16
5,
8
193,15
55
7
P T
BA
a
a
b
b0
P T
BA
P T
BA
a